Number: DB-304
Dec. 2017 Release, Revision A
 Page 1
TAK CHEONG
®
SEMICONDUCTOR
200mW SOD-323 SURFACE MOUNT
Small Outline Gull Wing Lead Plastic Package

VZ @ IZT
(Volts) IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
ZZK @ IZK = 0.25mA
(Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(μA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
Min Nom Max
MMSZ5229CSWG 229C 4.214 4.3 4.386 20 22 2000 5 1
MMSZ5230CSWG 230C 4.606 4.7 4.794 20 19 1900 5 2
MMSZ5231CSWG 231C 4.998 5.1 5.202 20 17 1600 5 2
MMSZ5232CSWG 232C 5.488 5.6 5.712 20 11 1600 5 3
MMSZ5233CSWG 233C 5.88 6.0 6.12 20 7 1600 5 3.5
MMSZ5234CSWG 234C 6.076 6.2 6.324 20 7 1000 5 4
MMSZ5235CSWG 235C 6.664 6.8 6.936 20 5 750 3 5
MMSZ5236CSWG 236C 7.35 7.5 7.65 20 6 500 3 6
MMSZ5237CSWG 237C 8.036 8.2 8.364 20 8 500 3 6.5
MMSZ5238CSWG 238C 8.526 8.7 8.874 20 8 600 3 6.5
MMSZ5239CSWG 239C 8.918 9.1 9.282 20 10 600 3 7
MMSZ5240CSWG 240C 9.8 10 10.2 20 17 600 3 8
MMSZ5241CSWG 241C 10.78 11 11.22 20 22 600 2 8.4
MMSZ5242CSWG 242C 11.76 12 12.24 20 30 600 1 9.1
MMSZ5243CSWG 243C 12.74 13 13.26 9.5 13 600 0.5 9.9
MMSZ5244CSWG 244C 13.72 14 14.28 9 15 600 0.1 10
MMSZ5245CSWG 245C 14.7 15 15.3 8.5 16 600 0.1 11
MMSZ5246CSWG 246C 15.68 16 16.32 7.8 17 600 0.1 12
MMSZ5247CSWG 247C 16.66 17 17.34 7.4 19 600 0.1 13
MMSZ5248CSWG 248C 17.64 18 18.36 7 21 600 0.1 14
MMSZ5249CSWG 249C 18.62 19 19.38 6.6 23 600 0.1 14
MMSZ5250CSWG 250C 19.6 20 20.4 6.2 25 600 0.1 15
ELECTRICAL SYMBOL M
M
SZ
52

VZ @ IZT
(Volts) IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
ZZK @ IZK = 0.25mA
(Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(μA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
Min Nom Max
MMSZ5251CSWG 251C 21.56 22 22.44 5.6 29 600 0.1 17
MMSZ5252CSWG 252C 23.52 24 24.48 5.2 33 600 0.1 18
MMSZ5253CSWG 253C 24.5 25 25.5 5 35 600 0.1 19
MMSZ5254CSWG 254C 26.46 27 27.54 4.6 41 600 0.1 21
MMSZ5255CSWG 255C 27.44 28 28.56 4.5 44 600 0.1 21
MMSZ5256CSWG 256C 29.4 30 30.6 4.2 49 600 0.1 23
MMSZ5257CSWG 257C 32.34 33 33.66 3.8 58 700 0.1 25
MMSZ5258CSWG 258C 35.28 36 36.72 3.4 70 700 0.1 27
MMSZ5259CSWG 259C 38.22 39 39.78 3.2 80 800 0.1 30
MMSZ5260CSWG 260C 42.14 43 43.86 3 93 900 0.1 33
MMSZ5261CSWG 261C 46.06 47 47.94 2.7 105 1000 0.1 36
MMSZ5262CSWG 262C 49.98 51 52.02 2.5 125 1100 0.1 39
MMSZ5263CSWG 263C 54.88 56 57.12 2.2 150 1300 0.1 43
MMSZ5264CSWG 264C 58.8 60 61.2 2.1 170 1400 0.1 46
MMSZ5265CSWG 265C 60.76 62 63.24 2.0 185 1400 0.1 47
MMSZ5266CSWG 266C 66.64 68 69.36 1.8 230 1600 0.1 52
MMSZ5267CSWG 267C 73.5 75 76.5 1.7 270 1700 0.1 56
VF Forward Voltage = 900mV Maximum @ IF = 10 mA for all types
Notes:
1. The Zener Voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 10mS.
2. The device numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±2%.